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22 x 40 Steel

24 x 48 Steel

27 x 54 Steel

30 x 60 Steel

36 x 72 Steel

22 x 40 Aluminum

24 x 48 Aluminum

27 x 54 Aluminum

30 x 60 Aluminum

36 x 72 Aluminum

Platform Size/Type

8” x 2” Plexite
Phenolic Resin

Wheel Size/Type

SD-2240-8UM

SD-2248-8UM

SD-2754-8UM

SD-3060-8UM

SD-3672-8UM

ADTP-2240-8UM

ADTP-2448-8UM

ADTP-2754-8UM

ADTP-3060-8UM

ADTP-3672-8UM

Model No

2200

2000

Capacity Lbs

105

111

127

143

176

64

70

75

82

96

Weight Lbs

12

Platform Height

Style A,
One Rack,

3 Slats

Standard End Rack

All Listed End Racks
—CB, Corner Bumper
—SB, Strip Bumper
—HB, Handle Bumper
See Wheels Listed

Optional Extras (Suffix)

STEEL & ALUMINUM DECK PLATFORM TRUCKS

Steel & Aluminum
Deck Trucks
STEEL DECK: Steel deck platform trucks are constructed of 12 gauge
steel. All parts are welded. Non-tilt type. Added cross member support.
Removable end rack. 2 swivel and 2 rigid casters with 8” diameter
wheels (4”, 5” and 6” available). Powder coated blue. Option extras
include rubber bumpers.

ALUMINUM DECK: Aluminum trucks are light weight, attractive, cor-
rosion resistant, and non-toxic. the aluminum material is 3/16” thick
(diamond tread) supported by full length angle and cross brace caster
bolsters. Removable end racks. Ideal for institutional usage.

STAINLESS DECKS ALSO AVAILABLE

A wide range of wheel types and sizes is available to suit every conceivable application and floor condition. When selecting a caster,
always consider the wheel diameter for load weight, floor conditions, floor protection, and whether quiet operation is desired.

Payron Semi-Steel:
Machined Grey Iron

Payflex Cushion Rubber:
Non-marking Tread

Plexite Phenolic:
Macerated Canvas

Backing

Mold-On Rubber:
Bonded to Metal Center

Mirakush:
85 D. Grey Polyurethane,

Injection Molded

Miratek:
95 D. Red Polyurethane,

Injection Molded

Wheel Options

Lightweight aluminum deck trucks are ideal for
sanitary conditions in which an easy-to-clean,
rust-resistant conveyance is a must.

 


