Steel & Aluminum Deck Trucks

STEEL DECK: Steel deck platform trucks are constructed of 12 gauge steel. All parts are welded. Non-tilt type. Added cross member support. Removable end rack. 2 swivel and 2 rigid casters with 8" diameter wheels (4", 5" and 6" available). Powder coated blue. Option extras include rubber bumpers.

ALUMINUM DECK: Aluminum trucks are light weight, attractive, corrosion resistant, and non-toxic. the aluminum material is 3/16" thick (diamond tread) supported by full length angle and cross brace caster bolsters. Removable end racks. Ideal for institutional usage.

STAINLESS DECKS ALSO AVAILABLE



STEEL & ALUMINUM DECK PLATFORM TRUCKS

Platform Size/Type	Wheel Size/Type	Model No	Capacity Lbs	Weight Lbs	Platform Height	Standard End Rack	Optional Extras (Suffix)
22 x 40 Steel	8" x 2" Plexite Phenolic Resin	SD-2240-8UM	2200	105	12	Style A, One Rack, 3 Slats	All Listed End Racks — CB, Corner Bumper — SB, Strip Bumper — HB, Handle Bumper See Wheels Listed
24 x 48 Steel		SD-2248-8UM		111			
27 x 54 Steel		SD-2754-8UM		127			
30 x 60 Steel		SD-3060-8UM		143			
36 x 72 Steel		SD-3672-8UM		176			
22 x 40 Aluminum		ADTP-2240-8UM	2000	64			
24 x 48 Aluminum		ADTP-2448-8UM		70			
27 x 54 Aluminum		ADTP-2754-8UM		75			
30 x 60 Aluminum		ADTP-3060-8UM		82			
36 x 72 Aluminum		ADTP-3672-8UM		96			

Wheel Options

A wide range of wheel types and sizes is available to suit every conceivable application and floor condition. When selecting a caster, always consider the wheel diameter for load weight, floor conditions, floor protection, and whether quiet operation is desired.



Payron Semi-Steel: Machined Grey Iron



Payflex Cushion Rubber: Non-marking Tread



Plexite Phenolic: Macerated Canvas Backing



Mold-On Rubber: Bonded to Metal Center



Mirakush: 85 D. Grey Polyurethane, Injection Molded



Miratek: 95 D. Red Polyurethane, Injection Molded